RESOLUTION NO. 99-003

A RESOLUTION REPEALING THE BY-LAWS ADOPTED BY THE URBAN RENEWAL AGENCY

WHEREAS, the Columbia Gateway Urban Renewal Agency formally adopted a set of by-laws by adoption of Resolution No. 91-001 on February 5, 1991, which by-laws were subsequently amended by Resolution Nos. 91-004, 94-020, and 96-026; and

WHEREAS, with the creation of the Urban Renewal Advisory Committee, and the establishment of the City Council as the City's Urban Renewal Agency, many of the provisions in the Agency's by-laws are obsolete; and

WHEREAS, the Agency desires to adopt a resolution repealing the Agency's by-laws;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. <u>By-laws Repealed</u>. The by-laws adopted by the Columbia Gateway Urban Renewal Agency by Resolution No. 91-001, as subsequently amended by Resolution Nos. 91-004, 94-020, and 96-026 are hereby repealed.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 25TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 1999.

Voting Yes, Councilor: Broehl. Gosiak. Davison. Wasser Voting No, Councilor:_____ Absent, Councilor: _______ Abstaining, Councilor:

Robb Van Cleave, Agency Chairperson